Worth County Board of Education

Board Members:

Mr. Hubert Souter, Chairman

Mrs. Sue Youngblood

Mrs. Marilyn Herring

Mr. Marc Haralson

I.

Mr. Justin Lucas Mr. Nehemiah Cummings, Superintendent

CALL TO ORDER - Chairman Souter



Called Meeting Agenda

Thursday May 23, 2024 6:00 P.M. Board Conference Room

	F AGENDA						
Motion	Second	Act	ion				
SUPERINTENDENT'S UPDATE							
DISCUSSION							
1. Strategic Waivers							
2. Custodial Bid							
3. Preliminary Budget							
ACTION ITEMS							
A. Motion to approve RESOLUTION 24-1							
WHEREAS, the Worth County Board of Education is the governing body of Worth County Schools							
WHEREAS, the Worth County Board of Education intends to enter into a contract with the State							
Board of Education (the "State Board") on or about July 1, 2024 for the continued operation of Worth							
County Schools as a Strategic Waiver School System ("SWSS"); WHEREAS, pursuant to O.C.G.A. § 20-2-80, the Worth County Board of Education recognizes that							
it is requesting increased flexibility from certain state laws, rules, and regulations in exchange for							
increased accountability and defined consequences through a contract with the State Board; and							
WHEREAS, pursuant to O.C.G.A. § 20-2-82, the Worth County Board of Education recognizes that							
the goal of each waiver or variance request is the improvement of student achievement.							
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Worth County Board of Education approves							
-	KE, DE II KESO	the SWSS contract with the Georgia Department of Education, with final approval of the SWSS					
NOW, THEREFO		epartment of	Education, with	n final approval of the SWSS			
NOW, THEREFO	with the Georgia D	epartment of	Education, with	n final approval of the SWSS			
NOW, THEREFO the SWSS contract contract by the State	with the Georgia D	-					
NOW, THEREFO the SWSS contract contract by the State	with the Georgia D e Board.	-					
NOW, THEREFO the SWSS contract contract by the State Motion Action: Harals Herring	with the Georgia Dee Board. on, Marc: Y N g, Marilyn: Y N	-					
Motion Action: Harals Herring Lucas,	with the Georgia De Board. on, Marc: Y N	-					
Motion Action: Harals Herring Lucas, Souter	with the Georgia D e Board. on, Marc: Y N g, Marilyn: Y N Justin: Y N	-					
Motion Action: Harals Herring Lucas, Souter	with the Georgia D e Board. on, Marc: Y N g, Marilyn: Y N Justin: Y N Hubert: Y N blood, Sue: Y N	Second					

VII.	RETURN TO OPEN SESSION						
	Motion	Second	Action _	Time			
VIII.	APPROVAL OF PERSONNEL ITEMS						
	Motion to app. Superintenden	-	through _	as recommended by the	ıe		
	Action: Haralson. Herring, I Lucas, Ju Souter, H	Marilyn: Y N	d				
IX.	ADJOURN						
	Motion	Second		Action			